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MAXIMUM RATINGS

Rating

Drain-Source Voltage

Drain-Gate Voltage

Reverse Gate-Source Voltage

Drain Current

Gate Current -forward

Total Device Dissipation © T. = 25°C
Derate above 25°C

Storage Temperature Range

Operating Junction Temperature Range

Symbol

VDS

VDG

VGS(r)

ID

'0(0

PD

Value

60

60

60

20

10

300
2 . 0

T9t< ; -85 to ,200

TJ
-65 to .115

Unit

Vdc

Yd i-

Vdc

mAdc

mAdc

mW

'" I

•'

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T» = 25'Cunl«$oth«rwiMnot«d)

TELEPHONE: (201) 376-2922
(212)227-6005
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TO-;

- s — g-
' l _?2_

^: ® .""

090--** --

^

\c Symbol Min Max Unit

r2

N6 PLANE

.̂030

TfTN^8^

-, ,. " >-0"*

Oil~f& rr-lX?
DIM 81 — -\N

•'•*) *5,

OlM 11 '

OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Oatr-Sburcc Breakdown Voltage

(I., = 10 , , A d ( . Vn. = 0)

Gate-Source Cutoff Voltage
(V^ - 1 5 Vdc, I = 1. 0 jMdc) 2N5265, 2N5266

2N5267, 2N5288
2N5269, 2NS270

Gate Heverae Current

(VGS * 3° Vdf ' VDS " °' TA ' 150°C'

V(BR)GSS

VGS(off)

'oss

fiO

-

^

-

3.0
6.0
8.0

2 .0

2 .0

Vdc

Vdc

nAdc

^Adc

ON CHARACTERISTICS
Zero-Gate Voltage Drain Cur ren t

(V..,, = 15 Vdc, v_- « 0) 2N5265
06 GS 2N5266

2NS267
2NS268
2N5269
2N5270

Gate-Sourco Voltage
(Vpg ^ 15 Vdr , ID , 0.05 mAdc) 2N5265

(V,,- -- 15 V d ( , 1 - 0.08 mAdc) 2N5266
Ufa D

(V' , - - I S V d t , t.- * 0- 15 mAdc) 2N5267
DS D

(V_ . ; 15 Vdc, I * 0 . 2 5 mAdc) 2NS268ns D
(V -- 15 Vdc, I_ ; 0 , 4 mAdc) 2N5269

DS D
(V^ s 15 Vdc, ID = 0.7 mAdc) 2N5270

'DSS

VGS(AS

0. 5
0.8
1. 5
3.5
4.0
7 . 0

0 .3

0 , 4

1 . 0

1 0

2 . 0

2.0

1. 0
1.6
3.0
5.0
8.0
14

1. 5

2 , 0

4 . 0

4 . 0

6.0

6.0

mAdc,

Vdc

SMALL-SIGNAL CHARACTERISTICS
Forward Tran.sadmittilrice

(V „ ; 15 Vdc , Vr. = 0. f » 1.0 kHt) 2N5265
IW u 2N5266

2N5267
2N5268
2N52G9
2N5270

Forward Tl'Un.'iC.Tiiductanc*'
(V-0 - 15 Vdc , V,,,. = 0, f . 100 MHl) 2N5265

DS '.GS 2N5266
2N5267
2N5268
2N5269
2N5210

Output A d n u l l . i n ' c
(VDS - 11 Vdc VGS - 0. 1 , 1 , 0 k H z )

Input C . tpa r i l , < n ' f
(V_, • 15 Vdc. V,,,. = 0, ( * 1.0 MHz)

DO Ob

Reverse T n t n s f c r C ; t p a c i t a n < e
(V r i c = 15 Vdr V,.c * 0, I = 1.0 MHz)

IJo Uo

Conimon -Sou r r r Noise Figure
(Vn, : 15 Vdc. Vrc. = 0.Do Ois
R,.. * 1 0 M ohm, f = 100 Hz, QW » 1.0 Hz)

(.j

E q u i v , t l p r , t S l v i r i - C i r c ^ U t I n p u t Noise VolUgp

'VOS 1 5 V d f ' V G £ ' ° '
I = 100 Hz, B\ = 1 . 0 H z i

lyul

R«(y,.)

!y«'

C,5S

Cr.,s

Nf

e n

900
1000
1500
2000
noo
2500

800
900
1400
1100
1900
2100

2700
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000

-

75

7 . 0

2 , 0

2. 5

115

V mhofl

y mhos

jjmho*

PF

PF

dB

nV, /Hz


